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November 18, 2014

Town Manager
Town of Acton
472 Main Street
Acton, MA 01720

Dear Town Manager:

The National Multiple Sclerosis Society, Greater New England Chapter is excited to host
the 7th annual Bike MS: Minuteman Ride on July 18, 2015. Bike MS is a fundraising
campaign that raises vital dollars to move the National MS Society closer to a world free
of MS. With these dollars, the Greater New England Chapter supports 21,000 people in
Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island and Vermont living with multiple
sclerosis.

Our route will take us through Acton. We expect approximately 100 cyclists to be riding
through your town in small groups. Enclosed are cue sheets for street by street directions

of the route.

Cyclists will be instructed to ride single file on the right side of the road, and to observe
all rules of the road. Our own support vehicles will travel the route to ensure the safety

of all.

If you could complete the enclosed form and mail, email or fax it back to me at 781-890-
2089, that would be great. If you have any questions regarding this event please feel free
to contact me at (781)693-5154

Sincerely,

gg%ﬁ;t

Emily Christian
Logistics Associate

101A First Avenue Suite 6 Waltham MA 02451 1115 tel +1 800 344 4867 fax +1781 890 2089 www. {newengland.org
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The National Multiple Sclerosis Society, Greater New England Chapter has informed the
Town of Acton of its intent to hold a charity bicycle ride on town roads through Acton on
Saturday, July 18, 2015.

Signed:

Name:

Title:

For the Town of Acton

Please return this form in an enclosed envelope, email or fax to 781-890-2089.

101A First Avenue Suite 6 Waltham MA 02451 1115 tel <1 800 344 4867 fax +1 781 8902089 www.'\newengland.org



2015 Bike MS Minuteman Bike Ride - 60 mile

Net Control: 978 888-3363

Miles Direction Description Go | Town:
0.00 L Walden St 0.70 | Concord
0.70 X Rt. 2 / Continue on Rt. 126 0.58
1.28 S Continue on Rt 126 past Walden Pond 0.54 | Lincoln
1.82 L Baker Bridge Rd. 1.15
2.97 R Sandy Pond Rd. (not marked) 0.64
3.61 X Lincoln/Bedford Rd, Cont on Weston Rd. 0.80
4.41 R Silver Hill Rd., cont. on Weston Rd. 1.14
5.55 X Route 117, Continue on Merriam St. 1.71
7.26 R Concord Rd. 0.78
8.04 BL Sudbury Rd. 0.72
8.76 Continue on Glezen Rd. 1.24
10.00 R Route 126/Concord Rd. 1.60
11.60 L Oxbow Rd. 1.80
13.40 R Sherman Bridge Rd. 1.40 | Sudbury
15.80 REST STOP #1 - Lincoln-Sudbury H.S.

R out of rest stop 0.20

16.00 BL Concord Rd. 0.30
16.30 R Morse Rd. 1.30
17.60 L Marlboro Rd. 1.00
18.60 R Route 27/Maynard Rd. 0.10
18.70 L Fairbanks Rd. 0.80
19.50 R Hudson Rd. 2.00

21.50 BR Sudbury Rd. 2.10 | Hudson

23.60 Continue on Boon Rd. 0.60

24.20 X Route 62/Gleasondale Rd. 0.10 | Stowe

24.30 BR Randall Rd. 0.50

24.80 S Edison St. 0.30

25.10 R Hudson Rd. 1.20

26.30 L Route 117/Great Rd. 0.32

26.62 BR Lantern Ln. 0.32

26.94 R Hiley Brook Rd. 0.30

27.24 BL Harvard Rd. 1.22

28.46 BL Continue on Finn Rd. 0.96

29.42 R Stow Rd. 2.36

X Under Route 495

31.78 R Slough Rd. 0.61

32.39 L Oak Hill Rd. 0.30 | Harvard

32.69 R Old Littleton Rd. 3.18

35.87 X Route 2, Continue on Oak Hill Rd. 1.41 | Littleton

37.28 BL Sanderson Rd. 0.11

37.38 REST STOP #2 - Fallons Fine Liquor 0.01

X Railroad Tracks
37.39 R Harwood Ave. 2.72

L=Left, R=Right, X=Cross, S=Straight, B=Bear, @=at




2015 Bike MS Minuteman Bike Ride - 60 mile Net Control: 978 888-3363

Miles Direction Description Go | Town:
40.11 L Newtown Rd. 0.11
40.22 R Nashua Rd. 0.63
40.85 R Nagog Hill Rd. 0.56
41.41 R Fort Pond Rd. 0.68 | Acton
42.09 L Newtown Rd. 1.60
43.69 X Route 27, Continue on Concord Rd. 0.00
43.69 BL Concord Rd. 1.30
44,99 R Route 2A/Great Rd. 0.10
45.09 L Pope Rd. 2.50 | Concord
47.59 BL West St. 1.70 | Carlisle
49.29 R Acton St. 0.90
50.19 R Route 225/Westford St. 1.40
51.49 REST STOP #3 - Carlisle Town Hall 0.10
51.59 R Concord St. 1.30
52.89 R South St. 1.30
54.19 BL West St. 0.50
54.86 R Pope Rd. 0.23 | Concord
54.69 L Spencer Brook Rd. 0.40
55.09 BR Westford Rd. 0.70
55.79 BR Lowell Rd. 1.50
57.29 L Barnes Hill Rd. 0.40
57.69 R Eastbrook Rd. 0.20
57.89 L Liberty St. 0.20
58.09 R Monument St. 0.90
58.99 L Lexington Rd. 0.30
59.29 R Heywood St. 0.10
59.39 L Walden St. 0.30
59.69 L Concord District Court
Congratulations! You made it!
Route closes at 4:00PM

L=Left, R=Right, X=Cross, S=Straight, B=Bear, @=at
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CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
01/07/2014

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

CONTACT
PROPECNTARSH UsA, INC. AN X
445 SOUTH STREET (AIC, No):
MORRISTOWN, NJ 07960-6454 E—%‘}{Ess:
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
123456-Stand--13-14 EAST INSURER A : Federal Insurance Company 20281
INSUREDNATIONAL MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY INSURER g : Creat Northem Insurance Company 20303
GREATER NEW ENGLAND CHAPTER INSURER c : ACE Property & Casualty Insurance Company 20699
31’\‘1# (S)EANBERRY HIGHWAY INSURER D : Employers Insurance Company Of Wausau 21458
EAST WAREHAM, MA 02538 INSURERE :
INSURERF :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: NYC-006380123-07 REVISION NUMBER:?2

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

ADDL|SUBR
'[‘fe’g TYPE OF INSURANCE INSR | Wvp POLICY NUMBER (rﬁﬂfﬁ%ﬁﬁ) (.5%6%75’#’9) LIMITS
A | GENERAL LIABILITY 3583-3349 12/31/2013 12/31/2014 EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000
T DAMAGE TO RENTED 1,000,000
COMMERGCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY PREMISES (Ea occurrence) | $ [
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR MED EXP (Any one person) $ 10,000
- PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | § 1,000,000
] GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § 1,000,000
POLICY PRO: | X | o $
B | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY (12)7353-02-37 12/31/2013 12/31/2014 %g"ggggggnﬁNGLE LmIT R 1,000,000
T ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $
™| ALL OWNED SCHEDULED -
|| autos - AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $
X X | NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
| | HIRED AUTOS AUTOS (Per accident)
Comp/Coll Deductible $ 1,000
C | X | UMBRELLA LIAB X | occur M00552835 12/31/2013 12/31/2014 EACH OCCURRENCE $ 5,000,000
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $ 5,000,000
DED l [ RETENTION §$ $
D | WORKERS COMPENSATION WCC-291-451053-013 12/31/2013 12/31/2014 X | .WC STATU- OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Yi TORY LIMITS ER
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $ 1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? N/A 1,000,000
(Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEH $ (b
If yes, describe under 1,000,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS betow E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § W,

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additionai Remarks Schedule, if more space Is required)
TOWN OF ACTON IS ADDED AS ADDITIONAL INSURED EXCLUDING WORKERS' COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY POLICY.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

TOWN OF ACTON
472 MAIN STREET
ACTON, MA 01720

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE

THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED

ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
of Marsh USA Inc.

Manashi Mukherjee

ACORD 25 (2010/05)
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